Cafifornia Depariment of Social Services Estimaies Branch

Administration Division

200 1 May Revision

AUXILIARY TABLES

TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE A PAGE
Comparison of Average MOnthly GramtS ... e 1
S5S1/SSP Payment Standards
B, JANUANY 2071 T e ettt b bt e e e et et e et e oo e et et s et e 2
b July 2011 SEP MOE Floor INGIVIHUAIS ..ot ettt ee e et e e et 3
Co JANUATY 2002, ettt ettt et e e e ee et e et 4
d January 2012 SSP MOE FIoOF INAIVIAUAIS c.oovoieei ittt 5
CAPI Payment Standards
A, JANUARY 20T e et e ettt et e et et 6
b July 2011 SSP MOE Floor INAIVIGUAIS ..o e et e e e et 7
C. JANUANY 2070 2 ettt ettt ettt ee e 8
d January 2012 SSP MOE FIoOr INAIVIQUAIS .cc...oviiiieceee oot e oo 9
Maximum Aid Payments for Nonexempt and Exempt ASSIStance UNits .......ooooeeeeieeeeee oot 10
CalWORKS TWO-PArent PrOGIAM. .......coiiire ittt ee e e e ee e e ee et e eeran s e e eeees e s et e s e e e e e ee e e sesere et 11

Community Care Licensing — LICENSEA FACIHIES. ... oottt ettt e et e e on o 12






DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
COMPARISON OF AVERAGE MONTHLY GRANTS
2010-11 AND 201112

ESTIMATES BRANCH

2011 MAY REVISION

2011 May Estimates March 2011 Conference Budget Differences
Programs 2011-12 018-1 204112 2010-14 2011 May Estimate| 2011 May Estimate | 2011 May Estimate for
for 2011-12 less for 2011-12 fess 201011 less
2010-14 Conference Budget | Conference Budget

TANF- AF & TP per Case $451.43 $521.93 $450.07 $519.40 -$70.50 $1.36 $253
per Person §183.24 $210.61 $181,25 $208.91 $27.37 $1.99 $1.70
AFDC.FC? per Chitd $2,250.66 $2.119.12 $2,182.24 $2,133.51 $131.54 $68.42 -$1439
Extend FC Beyond Age 18 (A 12)3 par hon-Minar $1,302.36 $0.00 $1,300.:98 $0.00 §1,302.36 $1.38 3000
AAP ) per Child $835.05 $820.06 $822.33 §813.24 $14.99 31272 $6.78
Extend AAP Beyond Age 18 {AB 12)j per Non-Minor $926.15 $0.00 $908.08 $0.00 $926.15 $18.07 $0.00
Kin-GAP per Child $615.84 361517 $611.38 $610.36 3087 $4.44 3481
Extend KG Beyond Age 18 {AB 12}3 per Non-Minor $683.20 50.00 $678.31 $0.00 $683.20 $4.80 $0.00
Federal Kin-GAP (AB 12} par Child $682.02 366202 $674.72 $674.72 $6.00 $7.30 $7.30
Extend FG Beyond Age 18 {AB 12}‘,i per Kon-Minor §750.18 $0.00 $742.8% $0.00 $750.18 $7.29 30,00
ssussp’ Aged §4849.16 $497.74 $488.63 5487 70 -$8.58 $0.53 $0.04
Blind §623.37 $639.65 $622.68 $639.60 $16.38 $0.59 $0.05
Disabled $613.38 $628.42 $618.98 $628.3% -$9.04 $0.40 $0.03
capr per Person §706.20 $707.20 §703.47 §706.74 -$1.00 $2.73 $0.46
(3\.’(38G per Person $161.65 $172.40 316111 $170.87 -$10.45 $0.54 $1.23
Assistance Dog Allowance $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
RefugeesT per Case $265.20 $294.83 $271.25 $282.84 -$29.63 -$6.05 $199

CaiFresh Benefit Value
Totat Value $7.658,041,303 $6,253,757,027 $8,179,300,121 16,808,655,44% §1.404,204 276 -§521,258,818 564,898 422
per Househotd $327.11 $327 11 $356.61 $356.61 50.00 -$28.50 -$29.50
per Person $148.39 $148.39 $153.47 §153.47 $0.00 $5.08 -55.08

Hss®

Personal Care Services Program/IHSS Plus Option 385883 $965.84 $615.43 $958.74 Eihra $43.40 §7.10
{HSS Residual Program $851.65 $959.49 $807.57 $95174 $107.84 $44.08 §7.78

! Grant amaunt acoounts for eight percent raduction effective July 1, 2011
¢ Per shitd grant reprosants the FRWYGHFEA combined average grant
s For mare information, pieasa ses the "Extent FC, KG, AAP Benefits (AR 12" premisa descripllon,

! The lotal average SSHSSP grant far FY 201011 is $584.15, and $582.12 for FY 201312, FY 2011112 condains six months of impact of the January 2012 Federal COLA,
Without taking into account tha S8F reduction dua to fha 58P MOE Floor for Individyals, fha S5ISSP standards would be as follows:

FY 2010414 Aged $498 55 Fr 20112 Aged 5499 84
Blind 65157 Blind 554410
Dizabled $629 38 Disnbled 363251
The tolat aysrage SSUSSE grant for 7Y 20101t would be $591.73, and B805.37 for Y 201 /12, £Y 2011712 contains shx months of impact of tha January 2012 Fedaral COLA,
5 Without taking o account the reduchion dus to the S8R MOE Flaws for Individuats, e CAP| aueraga grand for F¥ 2010711 is $707.20, and §7 36,84 for Fy 2611712,

¢ Withoul taring ndo aceount the raduction dua te the 85F MOE Flaor for Indlviduats, e CVCR average grant for FY 2010011 and FY 2011121s $172.10

! Grant ameunt accounts for sighl percant reducion effective July 1, 2011,

¢ Includes the impact of the 3.6 Parcent Across-the-Baard Reduction, Eliminate Sstvises for Recipiants withoul a Wedicat Certificate, and Program Integiity Savings,

-1-



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES PUBLIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS ESTIMATES BRANCH
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION COMPARISON COF AVERAGE MONTHLY GRANTS 2011 MAY REVISION
2010-11 AND 2011-12

2011 May Estimates March 2011 Conference Budget Differences
Programs 201112 2040-11 201112 201011 2011 May Estimate ! 2011 May Estimate | 2011 May Estimate for
for 2011-12 less for 2011-12 less 201011 less
2010-11 Conference Budget | Conference Budgat

TANF. AF & 7P per Case $451.43 $521.93 $450.07 351040 -$70.50 $1.36 $253
per Person $183.24 $210.61 $181.25 $208.81 -$27.37 $1.99 $1.70
AFDC-FC? per Child $2,250.66 $2,119.12 $2,182.24 $2,133.51 $131.54 $68.42 -$14.39
Extend FC Beyond Age 18 (AB 12 per Mon-Minor $1.302.36 $0.00 §1,300.98 $0.00 $1.302.36 $1.38 $0.00
AAP per Child $835.05 $820.06 $822.33 $813.28 $14.99 $12.72 $6.78
Extend AAP Beyond Age 18 {AB 12)° per Non-Minor $926.15 $0.00 $008.08 $0.00 $926.15 $18.67 $0.00
Kin-GAP per Chiid $615.84 3615.17 $611.38 $610.36 $0.67 $4.46 : $4.81
Extend KG Beyond Age 18 (AB 12’ per Non-Minor $683.20 §0.00 $678.31 $0.00 $683.20 $4.89 $0.00
Federal Kin-GAP {AB 12) per Child $682.02 $682.02 $674.72 $674.72 $0.00 $7.30 $7.30
Extend £G Beyond Age 18 (AB 12)° per Nen-Minor $750.18 $0.00 $742.89 $0.00 §750.18 $7.29 $0.00
ssissp! Aged $489.16 349774 $488.63 $497.70 -68.58 $0.53 §0.04
Blind $623.27 $639.65 362268 $639.60 -$16.38 $0.59 $0.05
Disabled $610.38 $628.42 §618.98 $628.28 -$9.04 $0.40 $0.03
CAPP per Person $706.20 $707.20 $703.47 $706.74 -$1.00 $273 $0.48
cvce’ per Person $161.65 $172.10 $161.11 3470 87 -$10.45 $0.54 $1.23
Assistance Dog Allowance $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
Refugees' per Case $265.20 $294 83 $271.25 $282 84 -$29.83 -$6.05 $1.9¢

CalFresh Benefit Value
Tolal Value $7 858041,303 $6,253 757,027 $8,179,300,121 $6,808 855 449 $1,404,284 278 -$521,258,818 +§554,898 422
per Household $327.11 $327.11 $356.61 $356.61 $0.00 -$29.50 -$28.50
per Persan $148.39 $148.39 $153.47 $153.47 $0.00 -$5.08 -§5.08

iHss®

Personal Care Services ProgramiiHSS Pius Option $856.83 $965.84 $815.43 $958.74 -$107.01 $43.40 $7.10
1HSS Residual Program $851.65 3959.49 $807 .57 $851.71 -$107.84 $44.08 $7.78

' Grand amount accounts far alght percent recuntion effective July 1, 2011

* Per child grant represesis the FFHIGHFFA combined average grant

¥ For more information, plesse seo the "Exlend FC, KG, AAP Renefite (AR 12)" premise desaription.

* The tofal average SSUSSP grantfor FY 201071 14 $381.15, and §582.12 for FY 2611742, FY 2014/12 contains six mondhs of impact of the Jansary 2012 Federal COLA
Withau! taking into accaemt the SSP radustion dus fa lhe S8P #A0E Flaor far Individuals, the SSHSSP standards wolld be as follows:

v 201011 Aged $498 55 FY 2011112 Aged 5490 64
Bind §41.17 Diind $644.18
Diatled $52% 28 Disabted 963351

The iclal average USSP grant for FY 20401 wouid be 859173, and $595.97 for FY 2011112 £ 2011412 conlains six months of impact of the January 2042 Federa COLA.
* Witheut faking inla acerant the raduction due fo the S8 MOE Floor for individuale, lhe CAP| average grant fur Y 2010011 is $797.20, and £716.84 for FY 2041112

® Withaut taking inta aceount the reduction due fa the S5P MOE Floor for individuals, the CVCB average grant for FY 2010111 and EY 201112 is $172.10.

"tieant amaunt acounts for eight percent reduction effective July 1, 2011

3 Inchides the impact of the 3.6 Percent Across-the-Baarit Reclion, Elitninale Servicas for Recipients without a Medical Cerfificate, and Program Intearity Savings



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
COMPARISON OF AVERAGE MONTHLY GRANTS

ESTIMATES BRANCH
2011 MAY REVISION

2010-11 AND 2011-12

2011 May Estimates March 2011 Conference Budget Differences
Programs 201112 2010-11 261112 2610-11 2011 May Estimate| 2011 May Estimate | 20%1 May Fstimate for
for 201112 less for 2011-12 less 2010-11 less
2010-11 Conference Budget |  Conference Budget

TANF- AF & TP' per Case $451.43 $521.93 $450.67 $519.40 -§70.50 $1.36 §2.53
per Person $183.24 $210.61 $181.25 $208.91 -$27.37 $1.99 §1.70
AFDC-FC? per Chiid $2,250.66 $2119.12 §2,182.24 $2,133.51 $131.54 $66.42 -$14.3%
Extend FC Beyond Age 18 {AB 12)° per Non-Minor $1,302.38 $0.00 $1,300.98 $0.00 $1.302.38 $1.38 $0.00
AAP per Child $835.08 $820.08 $822.33 $813.28 $14.99 $12.72 $6.78
Extend AAP Beyond Age 18 (AB 12} per Non-Minor $826.15 $0.00 $908.08 $0.00 §9726.15 $18.07 $0.00
Kin-GAP per Child $615.84 $615.47 $611.38 $610.36 $0.67 $4.46 $4.81
Extend KG Beyond Age 18 (AB 12)° per Non-Minor $683.20 §0.00 $678.31 $0.00 $683.20 $4.89 $0.00
Federal Kin-GAP (AB 12) per Child $682.02 $682.02 367472 3674.72 $0.00 $7.30 §7.30
Extend FG Beyond Age 18 (AB 12)° per Nen-Minor §750.18 $0.00 $742.89 $0.00 $750.18 §7.28 $0.00
sshissp! Aged $489.16 $497.74 $488.63 $497.70 -$8.58 $0.53 §0.04
Blind $623.27 $638.65 $622.68 $630.60 -$16.38 $0.59 3005
Disabted $619.38 $628.42 $618.98 $628.39 -$9.04 $0.40 $0.03
cAPf per Person $706.20 §707.20 §703.47 $708.74 -$1.00 3273 $0.46
cvce® per Parson $161.65 §172.10 §161.11 $170.87 -$10.45 $0.54 $1.23
Assistance Dog Allowance $50.00 $50.00 £50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
Refugees’ per Case $265.20 $294 83 $271.25 $202.84 -$29.63 -$6.05 $1.89

CalFresh Benefit Value
Total Value $7.658,041,303 $8,253,757,027 $8,179,300,121 $6,808,655 448 $1.404,284 276 -$521,258 818 -§554,898,422
per Househald $327.11 §327.11 $356.81 $356.61 $0.00 -$24.50 -$29.50
per Person $148.3¢ $148.39 §153.47 $153.47 $0.00 -§5.08 -$5.08

Hss’

Personal Care Services ProgramiIHSS Plus Option $858.83 $965.84 $81543 $958.74 -$107.01 $43.40 §7.10
1HSS Residuai Program $851.65 $859.49 §807.57 $951.71 -§107.84 $44 08 §7.78

 Granl amount aceeunts for eighi percent reduction efiectue July ¢, 2041

* Per child grant represents the FFHIGHIFFA combined average grant

* Far mere nformation, pleasa soe fie "Exlend FC, KG, AAP Renefits (AR 12)" premise description.

* The tofal average SSVSBP grant for £ 20101 1 is $591.35, and $582.12 fer FY 204612, FY 201112 contains six months of impact of the danuary 2012 Federal COLA.

Withaul taking into accalmt e SSP reduction due Lo the S8F MOT, Floor for Individgals, the S3I/35P standards would be as follows:

FY 2040/t Aged §498.55 FY 2011712 Aged 5455 84
Blinef $541.17 Bling §644.18
Disabled $625.28 Disabled $633.51

The lotal average SS#SSE grand fr FY 2040/11 would bo §591.73, and $595.37 for 7Y 201412, FY 2011112 vontains six months of impact of the January 2012 Feders COLA
¥ Withoul teking into account fee reduction due to the SSP MOE Floor lar Individuals, the CAPY average grant for FY 2040011 i5 $707 20, and $716.64 for FY 2014042

* Witioul 1aking into accott e reduction due to the SSP MOE Floor for Indviduals, the CVCA average grant for FY 2010041 and FY 201112 is $172.10,

7 Grant ameant acesnts for eight percent redustion effectiva July 1, 2011

* Inciries the impact of the 3 A Percent Across-he-Board Reducion, Eliminats Senices for Recipients without 2 Medical Certificate, and Program Integrity Savinge



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

ESTIMATED SSISSP PAYMENT STANDARDS

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2011
Inciudes no pass-through of the CPI COLA
and suspensicn of the CNI COLA

ESTIMATES BRANCH
2011 MAY REVISION

CNI: 1.53% (a)
CPI: 0.0% (&) 1/

INDEPENDENT LIVING REDUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE 27
(NMOHC)
HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER HOUSEHGLD OF RELATIVE IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD WITH IN-KIND RCOM & BCARD WITH IN-KIND ROCCM & BCARD HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL S55I SS5P TOTAL SSi S8P TOTAL S5l S8P TOTAL SS8i SSP
INDIVIDU AL -
AGED OR DISABLED 845.00 674.00 171.00 639.66 440.34 190.32 856.34 449.34 407.00 1,086.00 674.00 412.00
- withgut cooking faciliies (RMA) 3/ 929.00 674.00 255.00
BLIND 908.00 674.00 234.00 718.32 449.34 268.98 856.34 449.34 407.00 1,086.00 674.00 412.00
DISABLED MINCOR
- living with parent(s) 737.40 6874.00 63.40 517.30 449.34 67.96
- living with non-parent refative 856.34 449.34 407.00 1,086.00 674.00 412.00
or nen-refative guardian
COUPLE.:
AGED OR DISABLED
- percouple 1,407.20 1,011.00 396.20 1,075.33 674.00 401.33 1,719.66 674.00 1,045.66 2,172.00 1,011.00 1,161.00
- without cooking facilites (RMA) 3/ 1,575.20 1,011.00 564.20
BLIND
- per couple 1,554.20 1,011.00 54320 1,222.33 674.00 548.33 1,719.66 674.00 1,045.66 2,172.00 1,011.00 1,161.00
BLIND/AGED OR
DiSABLED
- par couple 1,498.20 1,041.00 487.20 1,166.33 §74.00 492.33 1,718.66 674.00 1,045.66 2,172.00 1,011.00 1,161.00
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ Due te the no pass-through of the CP COLA, the S8 payment standards
Individuat Couple will remain at the 2010 level.
Total $50 $100
S8l 30 60 2/ NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
SSP 20 40 Persanal and incidental Neads Maximum: $22¢ Minimum: $i25
Care and Supervision Minimum: $400 Maximum: $4G5
Room and Board: 3466 3466

3/ RMA - Restaurant Meais Allowance - $84 Individual; $168 Couple



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

ESTIMATES BRANCH
2011 MAY REVISION

ESTIMATED SSI/SSP PAYMENT STANDARDS
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011

Inciudes SSP MOE Floor for individuals
and suspension of tha CNI COLA 1/

CNL: 1.57% (a)
TP 0.0% (o) 2/

INDEPENDENT LIVING REDUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE 3/
{NMOHC)
HGUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER HOUSEHCOLD OF RELATIVE IN LICENSED FACEITY CR
RESIDING N OWN HOUSEHOLD WITH iN-KIND ROOM & BOARD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL EE]l S8P TOTAL S8l SspP TOTAL EET Ss8P TOTAL Ssl SSP
INDIVIDUAL:
AGED OR DISABLED 830.40 674.00 156.40 609.17 449.34 159.82 B56.34 44934 407.60 1,086.00 674.00 412.00
- without cooking faciliies {(RMA) 4/ 914.49 674.00 240.40
BLIND 885.40 674.00 211.40 664.17 449.34 214.83 856.34 449.34 407.00 1,086.00 874.00 412.00
DISABLED MINOR
- living with pareni(s) 737.40 874.00 83.40 516.17 449.34 66.83
- living with non-parent relative B856.34 449 34 407.00 1,086.00 674.00 412.00
or non-refative guardian
COUPLE:
AGED OR DISABLED
- percouple 1,407.20 1,011.00 396.20 1,075.33 674.00 401.33 1,719.66 674.00 1,045.66 2,172.00 1,011.00 1,161.00
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 4/ 1,575.20 1,011.00 564.20
BLIND
- percouple 1,554.20 1,011.00 543.20 1,222.33 674.00 548.33 1,719.66 674.00 1,045.66 2,172.00 1,011.00 1,161.00
BLIND/AGED CR
DISABLED
- percouple 1,498.20 1,011.00 487.20 1,166.33 674.00 492.33 1,719.66 674.00 1,045.66 2172.00 1,011.00 1,181.00
TITLE XiX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ NMOHC, RMA, and Titie XIX individuals are exempt from these reductions.
Individual Couple

Total $50 $100 2/ Due 1o the no pass-through of the CPI COLA, the $8! payment standards

S8l 30 60 will remain at the 2010 level.

S8P 20 En

3/ NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE

Personal and Incidental Needs Maximum: $220 Minimum; $125
Care and Supervision Minimum: $400 Maximum: $495
Room and Board: %466 $466

4/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $84 Individual; $168 Caouple




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF SCCIAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

ESTIMATED SSI/S5P PAYMENT STANDARDS

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2012

Includes pass-through of the CPI COLA

and suspension of the CNi COLA

ESTIMATES BRANCH
2011 MAY REVISICN

CNE: 1.57% (a)
CPI: 1.3% (a)

INDEPENDENT LIVING

REDUCED NEEDS

NON-MEDICAL GUT-OF-HOME CARE 17
(NMOHC)

RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD

FOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER
WITH IN-KIND ROCM & BOARD

HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD

IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD

TOTAL 581 35P TOTAL 581 55P TOTAL SSI S8P TOTAL EE] S5P
INDIVIDLIAL
AGED OR DISABLED 854.00 683.00 171.00 645.66 456.34 180.32 862.34 455.34 407.00 1,085.00 683.00 412.00
- without cooking factities (RMA) 2/ 938.00 683.00 255.00
BLIND 917.00 683.00 234.00 72432 455.34 268.98 862.34 455.34 407.00 1,095.00 6883.00 412.00
DISABLED MINOR
- living with parent(s) 746.40 683.00 63.40 523.30 455.34 67.96
- living with non-parent relative 862.34 455.34 407.00 1,005.00 683.00 412.00
of non-refative guardian
COUPLE:
AGED OR DISABLED
- percouple 1,420.20 1,024.00 398.20 £,084.00 682.87 401.33 1,728.33 682.67 1,045.66 2,185.00 1,024.00 1,161.00
- without cooking faciliies (RMA) 2/ 1,588.20 1,024.00 564.20
BLIND
- percouple 1,567.20 1,024.00 543.20 1,231.00 682.67 548.33 1,728.33 682.67 1,045.66 2,185.00 1,024.00 1,161.00
BLIND/AGED OR
DISABLED
- par coupis 1,511.20 1,024.00 487.20 1,175.00 G82.67 492,33 1,728.33 68267 1,045.66 2,185.00 1,024.00 1,161.00
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACKITY
Individual Couple 1 NON-MEDICAL QUT-OF-HOME CARE

Total $50 $106G Personal and Incidental Needs Maximum: $222 Minimum: §126

S8i 30 60 Care and Supervision Minimum: $403 Maximum: $449

S8P 20 40 Room and Board: $470 $470

2/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $84 Individual: $168 Couple




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

ESTIMATED SSYSSP PAYMENT STANDARDS

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2012

Includes pass-through of the CPI COLA, SSP MOE Floor for Individuals,

and suspension of the CNI COLA 1/

ESTIMATES BRANCH
2011 MAY REVISION

CNI: 1.57% ()

CPl: 1.3% (a)
INDEPENDENT LIVING REDUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL QOUT-OF-HOME CARE 2/
{NMOHC)
HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
RESIDING N OWN HOUSEHOLD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BCARD HOUSEHCLD OF RELATIVE
WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL S8t Ssp TOTAL EE] sSSP TOTAL S8l 8sP TOTAL EE] SSP
INDEVIDUAL -
AGED OR DISABLED 839.40 683.00 156.40 615,17 455.34 158.83 862.34 455.34 407.00 1,095.80 683.00 412.00
- without cooking facilities (RMA} 3/ 923.40 683.00 240,40
BLIND 894.40 683.00 211.40 87017 455.34 21483 862.34 455.34 407.00 1,095.00 683.00 412.00
DISABLED MINOR
- fiving with parent{s} 746.40 £83.00 63,40 52217 45534 66.83
-~ living with non-parent relative B62.34 455.34 407.00 1,095.00 683.00 412.00
ar nen-relative guardian
COUPLE:
AGED OR DISABLED
- percouple 1,420.20 1,024.00 396.20 1,084.00 682.67 401.33 1,728.33 682.67 1,045.66 2,185.00 1,024.00 1,161.00
- without cooking faciliies (RMA) 3/ 1,588.20 1,024.00 564.20
BLIND
- per couple 1,567.20 1,024.00 543.20 1,231.06 682,67 548.33 1,728.33 682.67 1,045,656 2,185.00 1,024.00 1,161.00
BLIND/AGED OR
DISABLED
- perccuple 1,511.20 1,024.00 487.20 1,175.00 682.67 492.33 1,728.33 682.87 1,045.66 2,185.00 1,024.00 1,161.00
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY
individual Couple 17 NMOHC, RMA, and Title XIX individuals are exempt from these reductions.
Total $50 $100
551 38 60 2 NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
58P 20 40 Personat and Incidental Needs Maximum: $222 Ménimum: 3126
Care and Supenvision Minimum: $403 Maximum: $499
Room and Board: 3470 $470

-5

3/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $84 individual; $168 Coupie



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

CAPI PAYMENT STANDARDS
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2011

BASED ON JANUARY 2011 SSYSSP STANDARDS
includes no pass-through of the CPl COLA and suspension of the Gl COLA

ESTIMATES BRANCH
2011 MAY REVISION

INDEPENDENT LIVING REDUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
{(NMOHC}
HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE N LICENSED FACILITY OR
RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOCLD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
AND CERTIFIED NMOHC WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
CAPI S31/SsP CAP| SSI/88P CAPI SS1/88P CAPI S581/838P
INDIVIDUAL :
AGED OR DISABLED 835.00 845.00 629.66 639.66 846.34 856.34 1,076.00 1,086.00
- without cooking facilities {(RMA) 1/ 919.00 929.00
BLIND 898.00 $08.00 708.32 718.32 846.34 856.34 1,076.00 1,086.00
DISABLED MINOR
- living with parent(s) 727.40 T37.40 567.30 517.30 :
- living with nan-parent relative 846.34 856.34 1,076.00 1,086.00
or nen-relative guardian :
COUPLE: BOTH CAP QONE CAPI, BOTH [BOTH CAPI{ ONE CAPY, BOTH |BOTH CAPII ONE CAPI, BOTH iBOTH CAP!i ONE CAPI, BOTH
ONE S8t SSHSSP ONE 38! SSI/SSP ONE 58l SSIISSP ONE SSI §S81/88P
AGED OR DISABLED
- percouple 1,387.20 1,397.20 1,407.20 1,055.33 1.085.33 1,075.33 1,699.66 1,709.68 1,712.66 2,152.00 2,162.00 2,172.09
- without cooking facilities (RMA)Y 1/ 1,555.20 1,965.20 1,575.20
BLIND
- percouple 1,534.20 1,544.20 1,554.20 1,202.33 1,212.33 1,222.33 1,699.66 1,709.66 1,719.66 2,152.00 2,162.00 2,172.00
BLIND/AGED OR
DiSABLED
- percauple 1,478.20 1,488.20 1,498.20 1,146.33 1,156.33 1.166.33 1,699.66 1,709.66 1.710.66 2,152.00 2,162.00 2,172.00
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $84 Individual; $168 Couple
Individual Couple
TotalCAPL 540 580
SSlISsSP 50 100



STATE OF CALIFORNIA ESTIMATES BRANCH
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 201t MAY REVISION
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION CAPI PAYMENT STANDARDS .

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011
BASED ON JULY 2011 S5i/S5P STANDARDS
Includes SSP MOE Floor for individuals and suspension of the CNI COLA

INDEPENDENT LIVING REDUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL QUT-OF-HOME CARE
(NMQHC)
HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER HOUSTHOLD OF RELATIVE IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
AND CERTIFIED NMOHC WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
CAPI| SSISSE CAPI SSI/S85P CAPI SSHSSP CAP! SSISSP
INDIVIDUAL: S
AGED OR DISABLED 820.40 830.40 599.17 609.17 846.34 856.34 1,076.00 1,086.00
- without cooking facilities (RMA) v/ 904.40 914.40
BLIND 875.40 885.40 654.17 664.17 846.34 856.34 1,076.00 1,086.00
DISABLED MINOR
- living with parent(s) 727.40 137.40 506.17 516.17
- living with non-parent relative 846.34 856.34 1,076.00 1,086.00
or non-relative guardian
COUPLE: BOTH CAPI ONE CAPY, BOTH [|BOTH CAPii ONE CAPI, BOTH BOTH CAPi! ONE CAPI, BOTH ;BOTH CAPl! ONE CAPI, BCTH
CNE 581 SSI/SSP ONE S8l SSI/SSP ONE 881 S8I/85P ONE 58t SS81SSP
AGED OR DISABLED :
- percouple 1,387.20 1,397.20 1,407.20 1,055.33 1,065.33 1.075.33 1,699.66 1,709.66 1.719.66 2,152.00 2,182.00 2,172.00
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 1/ 1,555.20 1,565.20 1,575.20
BLIND
- percoupie 1,534.20 1,644.20 1,554.20 1,202.33 1,212.33 1,222.33 1,699.66 1,709.66 1,719.66 2,152.00 2,162.00 2,172.00
BLIND/AGED OR
DISABLED
- per couple 1,478.2¢ 1,488.20 1,498.20 1,146.33 1,156.33 1,166.33 1,699.66 1,709.66 1,719.66 2,152.00 2,162.00 2,172.00
TiTLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Aliowance - $84 Individual; $168 Couple
Individual Couple
TOtaI CAP; ................................ $4O $8(}
S8iSSP 50 160



STATE OF CALIFORNEA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

CAPI PAYMENT STANDARDS
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2012

BASED ON JANUARY 2012 SSHSSP STANDARDS
Includes pass-through of the CPlI COLA and suspension of the CNI COLA

ESTHVATES BRANCH
2011 MAY REVISION

INDEPENDENT LIVING

REDUCED NEEDS

NON-MEBICAL GUT-OF -HOME CARE
(NMOHC)

RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD

HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER
WITH IN-KIND ROCM & BOARD

HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD

IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE

AND CERTIFIED NMOHC WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
CAPI SSHSSP CAPI SS1SSP CAP! SSYSSP CAPI SSI/SSP
INDIVIDUAL.:
AGED OR DISABLED 844.00 854.00 635.66 645.66 852.34 862.34 1,085.00 1,095.00
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 1/ 928.00 838.0C
BLIND 907.00 917.00 714.32 724,32 852.34 862.34 1,085.00 1,095.00
DISABLED MINOR
- living with parent(s) 736.40 746.40 513.30 523.30
~  living with non-parent relative 852.34 862.34 1,085.00 1,095.00
or non-relative guardian _
COUPLE: BOTH CAP1i ONE CAPI, BOTH IBOTH CAPl! ONE CAPI, BOTH BOTH CAPI! ONE CAPI, B0OTH |BOTH CAPli ONE CAPI, BOTH
ONE S8l SS1ISSP ONE SSi SSI/SsP ONE 88! SSYSSP ONE S8t SSIEsP
AGED OR DISABLED
- per couple 1,400.20 1,410.20 1,420.20 1,064.00 1,074.00 1,084.00 1,708.33 1,718.33 1,728.33 2,165.00 2,175.00 2,185.00
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 1/ 1,568.20 1,678.20 1,588.20
BLIND
- per couple 1,547.20 1,587.20 1,567.20 1,211.00 1,221.00 1,231.00 1,708.33 1,718.33 1,728.33 2,165.00 2,175.00 2,185.00
BLIND/AGED OR
DISABLED
- percouple 1,491.20 1,501.20 1,511.290 1,155.00 1,165.00 1,175.00 1,708.33 1,718.33 1,728.33 2,165.00 2.175.60 2,185.00

TiITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY

1

Totat CAPI
8SI/88P

Individual Caouple
$40 $80
50 100

-8-

RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $84 Individual; $168 Couple



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

CAPI PAYMENT STANDARDS
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2012

BASED ON JANUARY 2012 SSI/SSP STANDARDS
Includes pass-through of the CPI COLA, SSP MOE Floor for Individuals, and suspension of the CNI COLA

ESTIMATES BRANCH
2011 MAY REVISION

INDERPENDENT LIVING REDUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
{(NMOHC)
HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
RESIDING {N OWN HOUSEHROLD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD WITH IN-KIND ROCM & BOARD HOUSEHOLD CF RELATIVE
. AND CERTIFIED NMOHC WITHOUT iN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
CAPt SSISSP CAPI SSI/SSP CAP| Ssi1/s5p CAPI SSIISsP
INDIVIDUAL:
AGED OR DISABLED 829.40 839.40 605.17 615.17 852.34 862.34 1,085.00 1,085.00
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 1/ 913.40 923.40
BLIND 884.40 894 40 660.17 670.17 852.34 862.34 1,085.00 1,095.00
DISABLED MINOR
- living with parent{s) 736.40 746.40 512,17 522.17
- living with non-parent relative 852.34 862.34 1,085.00 1,095.00
or non-relative guardian
COUPLE: BOTH CAPL ONE CAPI, BOTH BOTH CAPi; ONE CAPY, BOTH BOTH CAP{: ONE CAPi, BOTH BOTH CAPt! ONE CAPI, BOTH
ONE §51 $51/88P ONE 851 S81/88P ONE S5 3351/88P ONE SS8I SSI/SSP
AGED OR DISABLED
- percouple 1,400.20 1,410.20 1,420.20 1,064.00 1,074.00 1,084.00 1,708.33 1,718.33 1,728.33 2,165.00 2,175.00 2,185.00
- without cooking facilities {RMA) 1/ 1,568.20 1,578.20 1,588.20
BLIND
- per couple 1,547.20 1,557.20 1,567.20 1,211.00 1,221.00 1,231.00 1,708.33 1,718.33 1,728.33 2,165.00 2,175.00 2,185.00
BLIND/AGED OR
DISABLED
- per couple 1,491.20 1,501.20 1,611.20 1,155.00 1,165.00 1,175.00 1,708.33 1,718.33 1,728.33 2,165.00 2,175.00 2,185.00
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ RMA - Restaurant Meais Allowance - $84 Individual; $168 Couple
individual Couple
Total CAPI ................................ $40 880
S5IISSP 50 100



CalWORKs PAYMENT STANDARDS

Effective July 1, 2000 to June 30, 2011 ¥

REGION 1 REGION 2
_ Maximum Aid Maximum Aid
Maximum Aid Payment Non- Maximum Aid Payment Non-
Payment Exempt Exemnpt Payment Exempt Exempt
Assistance Unit Size 1/ 1 Assistance Unit Size 1/ 1
1 382 345 1 363 326
2 627 561 2 598 533
3 776 694 3 740 661
4 g23 828 4 879 788
5 1,050 941 5 1,003 897
6 1,180 1,057 6 1,125 1,007
7 1,296 1,162 7 1,236 1,104
8 1,414 1,265 8 1,347 1,205
9 1,527 1,367 9 1,457 1,302
10 1,641 1,469 10 1,564 1,398
More than 10 1,641 1,469 More than 10 1,664 1,398
Effective July 1, 2011 %
REGION 1 REGION 2
Maximum Aid Maximum Aid
Maximum Aid Payment Non- Maximum Aid Payrment Non-
Payment Exempt Exempt Payment Exempt Exempt
Assistance Unit Size 2/ 2/ Assistance Unit Size 2/ 2/
1 351 317 1 334 300
2 577 516 2 550 490
3 714 638 3 681 608
4 849 762 4 809 725
5 966 266 5 923 825
8 1,086 972 6 1,035 926
7 1,192 1,068 7 1,137 10186
8 1,301 1,164 8 1,239 1,109
9 1,405 1,258 ' 9 1,340 1,198
10 1,510 1,351 10 - 1,430 1,286
More than 10 1,510 1,351 More than 10 1,439 1,286

1/ Grart levels reflect the four percent grant reduction effective July 2008,

2/ Grant levels reflect the eight percent grant reduction proposal effective July 2011,

-10-




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT QF SOCIAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

CalWORKs
TWO-PARENT FAMILIES

(in G00's)

FY 2010-11
GRANTS & 444424
SERVICES $ 78,909
ADMINISTRATION $ 54,557
CHILD CARE $ 25,027
Total Cost of the Two Parent Program $ 602,917

-11-

$

$

7

FY 201112
375,348
74,824
54,968
24,372

529,512

ESTIMATES BRANCH
2011 May Revision



STATE OF CALIFORNIA ESTIMATES BRANCH
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 2011 MAY REVISION
ADMINESTRATION DIVISION

COMMUNITY CARE LICENSING
LICENSED FACILITIES

25.30 COMMUNITY CARE LICENSING
2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
State Licensed:
Day Care 54,186 52,211 50,546
24-hour Care 18,629 18,277 18,204
County Licensed:
Day Care 3,751 3,678 3,843
24-hour Care 7,259 7,269 7,156
TOTALS 83,825 81,435 79,749




